### 502147898 12/03/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MCI, LLC	11/20/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verizon Business Global LLC
Street Address:	22001 Loudon County Parkway
City:	Ashburn
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20147

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7975917

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: cfritz@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters

Address Line 1: 120 South La Salle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8862-130173-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas T. Peters

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 130173\_ChangeOfName3\#page1.tif\\ source = 130173\_ChangeOfName3\#page2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 029396 FRAME: 0404 CH \$40.00 /8/5

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCI NETWORK SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCI NETWORK SERVICES, INC." TO "VERIZON BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

0788723 8100

060332948

Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 4655756

DATE: 04-10-06

REEL: 829396 FRAME: 8948

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MCI NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

MCI Network Services, Inc. (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, written to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article 1 so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

 The name of the Corporation is Verizon Business Network Services Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholder of the Corporation approved the Amendment by written consent of the stockholder in lieu of a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: That the Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

FIFTH: That the Amendment is to become effective on April 12, 2005 at 2:00 pm. EST.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this [III day of April, 2006.

Lindsay B. Krause

Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivared 11:00 AM 04/10/2006 FILED 10:40 AM 04/10/2006 SRV 060332948 - 0788723 FILE

REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 04/16/2007 RECORDED: 12/03/2012